OPERATOR’S MANUAL 651901

RELEASED: 10-6-15
(REV: B)

FOLLOWER PLATE

(For 5 gallon and metric tapered or straight pails) (single lip polyurethane wiper)

See page 2

15
16
17 LLIJU:_B\
140
Figure 1 o o
® Apply Loctite Nickel anti-seize to threads.
Item | Description (size) Qty | PartNo | Mtl Item | Description (size) Qty | PartNo | Mtl
1 | Check Valve Body (1/8-27 NPTF-1) (1) |93987 [SS] 10 | Follower Assembly (1) | 67467 [C]
2 | Machine Screw (#4-40x1") (1) [Y8-251-S |[SS] 11 | Clevis Pin (1) | 93990 [C]
3| Spring (1) | 93989 [SS] 12 | Plug (1/8-27 NPTF - 1) (1) | 93988 [SS]
4 | Valve Nut (1) | 93986 [D] 13 | Nut (1/4"-20) (12) | Y12-4-S | [SS]
5 | Nut (#4-40) (1) [Y22-4-S |[SS] 14 | Cap Screw (1/4”-20x 5/8") (12) | Y6-42-T | [SS]
6 | Valve Assembly (includes items 1 - 5) (1) | 67130 15 [ Clamp (1) |193997-2 |[SS]
7 | Male Elbow (1/8 - 27 NPT x 5/16” 0.d. tube) (1) |59756-58 16 | Wiper Seal (11.437"0.d.) (1) [93994-1 | [U]
8 | “0"Ring (1/8"x2-3/8" 0.d.) (1) [Y325-225] [B] 17 | Wiper Seal (11.375"0.d.) (1) (91086 [Pe]
9 | Cap Screw (1/4”-20x5/8") (3) | Y6-43-T |[SS]
MATERIAL CODE
[B] = Nitrile [D] = Acetal [SS] = StainlessSteel
[ = Carbon Steel [Pe] = Polyethylene [U] = Urethane

INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY LTD
209 NORTH MAIN STREET -BRYAN, OHIO 43506

@ (800) 495-0276 ® FAX (800) 892-6276 ©2015 CCN 47534347001 @Ingersoll Rand.

arozone.com



Figure 2

\

\

1l
4
I

—>i«— 0.015"

0]
Figure 3

(’_B) Ingersoll Rand.
PN 97999-1750

651901 (en)

Page 2 of 2



